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Certijicalll8 of Naturalization gran/ed. 

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 17th May, 1926. r is hereby notified, for publio information, that certificates of naturalization, in accordance with the provisions of the 
British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1923, have been granted to the persons named and 

de~cribed hereunder. 
RICHD. F. BOLLARD, Minister of Internal Affaira. 

Name. 

Bereich, Marino 
Faekenstrom, Oscar Frederick (known 

as Oscar Frederick Wilson) 
Geissler, Ignaz 
Juretieh, Philip 
Kurtovich, Steve 
Larsen, Markus Ingvald 
Noon, Lizzie 
Olsen, Andrew Ludwig 
Tepeka, .John 
Bogalo, George (Jure) Famc .. 
Colvin, Fredrik IngaJf 
Ludin, Ernest 
Ostriche, Norman .. 
Petersen, Carl Marius 
\Vatson, Grover Horace 
Franicevich, Jure 

SCHEDULE. 

Addresa. 

Waipapakauri 
Thames .. 

Wanganui . 
Auckland 
Paeroa 
Auckland 
Wellington 

" Amodeo Bav 
\Vaharoa • 
Wellington 
Walau Pa 
Auckland 
Otanc 
Wellington 
Waipapakauri 

Occupation. 

Labourer 

Hotel employee 
Labourer .. 
I" .. 
I Waterside worker 
I Widow 
I Railway labourer 

Gum-digger .. 
Farm labourer 
Mechanic 
Farm hand 
Hairdresser 
Taxi-driver 
Fireman 

I Labourer 

Country of Birth. 

Dalmatia 
Sweden 

Austria 
Dalmatia 

I Nor;ay 
SYria 
Norway 
New Caledonia 
Jugo-Slavia 
Norway 
<?er:nany 
SYria ., 
Denmark 
U.S.A. 
Dalmatia 

Public TrU8t Oflke Act, 1908. and ita A mendmeata.-Election to administer Estalll8. 

I Date 01 
N aturallzation. 

23/4/26_ 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Su!,reme Court .. n election to .. dminist.er in respeot of 
the sever .. ] estate. of the persons deceased whose name .. residences ... nri ocou!'ation. (so far as known) are hereunder 

set for_th_. __ ~ 

, Date 
[ 

~o I 
I I 

---Abraha-:,~ Rertie-Geo~~:T~~:r~-

~ame. Residence. Occupation 
I of Dea.th. 

------,-~--, 

22/2/26
1' 

Date 
Ejection 

filed. 

11/5/26 

15/5/26 
15/5/26 
11/5/26 
11/5/26 
15/5/26 
13/5/26 
15/5/26 
11/5/26 
11/5/26 

Teatate 
or 

Intestate. 

I Intestate 

I'Testate 

I 

8tampOlllce 
concerned 

, Napier. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Eley 
Boult, Agnes Theresa 
Davison, Victor Claude 
Dyer, Elizabeth 
Green, James 
Halpin, John 
Heaven, Henry .. 
Hooker, Isabella Davidson 
Kelly. Arthur 
Lynch, Johanna Elizabeth 

McDonald. Lucy Elizabeth 
Miller, David 
Nelson, Rebecca 
Potbury, Frederick James 
Rugg. Daniel 
Shaw, Samuel .. 
Shaw. Sarah Ellen 
Wallis, Alfred William 
Wallis. Florence Mary Ann 
Waters, Eleanor 
Wright, Katherine 

Riverside 
Eltham .. 
Auckl .. nd 

I Wellington 
Taradale 
Christchurch 
Taihape .. 
Doyleston 
Sydney (formerly of 

Longridge) 
North Rakaia 
Gisborne 
Auckland 
Ashburton 
Takapuna 
Wellington 

Tokaora 

Widow 19/3/26 
Farm assistant 24/3/26 
Widow 15/8/25

1

' 

Labourer 17/4/26 
Roadman 6/4/26 
Retired 20/3/26 I 
Widow ,10/12/25 
Labourer 111/4/26 
Spinster 13/4/25 

Widow , 17/4/26 
Retired policeman I 21/4/26 
Widow I 27/3/26 
.Miner .. ' 24/3/26 
Patternmaker 11/4/26 
Labourer 17/4/26 
Widow 17/4/26 
Carrier. . 25/2/26 
Widow 25/2/26 
Married woman 20/6/22 

25/3/26 

15/5/26 
15/5/26 
15/5/26 
15/5/26 
11/5/26 
15/5/26 
13/5/26 
15/5/26 
15/5/26 
13/5/26 
13/5/26 

I In te,s,ta te 

, " 
Testate 

In~state 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

In~state 

Test~te 

Invercargill. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 

!I Christchurch. 
Napier. 

I Christchurch. 
! Invercargill. 

Christchurch. 
Gisborne. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

" N. Plymouth. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, N.Z .• 17th May, 1926. J_ W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

CROWN LANDS NOTICES. 

Land in Hawke' 8 Bay Land District forfeited. Land in Hawke's Bay Land D·istrictforfeited. 

Department of Lands and Survey, 
Wellington. May 11th, 1926. Department of Lands and Survey, 

N OTICE is hereby given that the lease of the under­
mentioned land having been declared forfeited by 

resolution of the Hawke's Bay Land Board, the said land has 
thereby reverted to the Crown, under the provisions of the 
Land Act, 1924, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement Act, 
1915, and amendments. 

Wellington, 11th May, 1926. 

N OTIC}'; is hereby given that the lease of the under­
~ mentioned land having been declared forfdted by 
resolution of the Hawke's Bav Land Board, the said land 
has thereby reverted to the C~own, under the prOvisions of 
the Land Act, 1924. 

SCHEDULE. SCHEDULE. 

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT. HAWKE'S BAY LAND DtSTRICT. 

TENURE: ,Special tenure lea, se. Section 6, Block VII, Nuhaka I TENURE:. R~newablelease. Section~, ~lock IX. Moeangiangi 
Survey DIstrict. Formerly held by Jimmy Huka. Reason Survey District. Formerly held by William Bennett. Reason 
for forleiture: Non-compliance with conditions of lease. for forfeiture: Non-compliance with conditions of lease. 

A. D. McLEOD, Minister of Lands. W. NOSWORTHY, for Minister of Lands. 


