Certificates of Naturalization granted.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 17th May, 1926. T is hereby notified, for public information, that certificates of naturalization, in accordance with the provisions of the British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1923, have been granted to the persons named and described hereunder.

RICHD. F. BOLLARD, Minister of Internal Affairs.

SCHEDULE.

Name.	Address.		Occupation.	Country of Birth.		Date of Naturalization		
Bercich, Marino Fackenstrom, Oscar Frederick as Oscar Frederick Wilson) Geissler, Ignaz Juretich, Philip Kurtovich, Steve Larsen, Markus Ingvald Noon, Lizzie Olsen, Andrew Ludwig Tepeka, John Bogalo, George (Jure) Farac Colvin, Fredrik Ingalf	、 	Waipapakauri Thames Wanganui ' Auckland Paeroa Auckland Wellington Amodeo Bay Waharoa Wellington Waipapakauri Maroa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Labourer Hotel employee Labourer Waterside worker Widow Railway labourer Gum-digger Farm labourer Mechanic Farm hand	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dalmatia Sweden Austria Dalmatia Norway Syria Norway New Caledonia Jugo-Slavia Norway Cormay		Naturalization 23/4/26. " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
Ostriche, Norman Petersen, Carl Marius Watson, Grover Horace	••	Auckland Otane Wellington	 	Hairdresser Taxi-driver Fireman	•••	Denmark	 	,, ,,
Franicevich, Jure		Waipapakauri		Labourer		Dolmatio	•••	,, ,,

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates.

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names residences and the several estates of the persons deceased whose names residences and the several estates of the persons deceased whose names residences and the several estates of the persons deceased whose names residences and the several estates of the persons deceased whose names residences and the several estates of the persons deceased whose names residences and the several estates of the persons deceased whose names residences are several estates and the several estates of the persons deceased whose names residences are several estates are the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Residence.	Occupation	Occupation		Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Abraham, Bertie George Eley	Putere	. Roadman		22/2/26	11/5/26	Intestate	Napier.
2	Boult, Agnes Theresa	Riverside .	Widow		19/3/26	15/5/26	Testate	Invercargill.
3	Davison, Victor Claude	Eltham	Farm assistant		24/3/26	15/5/26	Intestate	Wellington.
4	Dyer, Elizabeth	Auckland .	Widow		15/8/25	11/5/26	,,	Auckland.
5	Green, James	Wellington .	Labourer		17/4/26	11/5/26	,,	Wellington.
6	Halpin, John	Taradale .	. Roadman		6/4/26	15/5/26	Testate	Napier.
7	Heaven, Henry	Christchurch .	Retired		20/3/26	13/5/26	,,	Christchurch
8	Hooker, Isabella Davidson	Taihape	Widow		10/12/25	15/5/26	,,	Napier.
9	Kelly, Arthur	Doyleston .	Labourer		11/4/26	11/5/26	,,	Christchurch
10	Lynch, Johanna Elizabeth	Sydney (formerly o Longridge)	f Spinster	••	13/4/25	11/5/26	Intestate	Invercargill.
11	McDonald, Lucy Elizabeth	North Rakaia	. Widow		17/4/26	15/5/26	Testate	Christchurch
12	Miller, David	Gisborne .	. Retired policem	an	21/4/26	15/5/26	Intestate	Gisborne.
13	Nelson, Rebecca	Auckland .	Widow		27/3/26	15/5/26	Testate	Auckland.
14	Potbury, Frederick James	Ashburton .	Miner		24/3/26	15/5/26	Intestate	Christehurch
15	Rugg, Daniel	Takapuna .	. Patternmaker		11/4/26	11/5/26	Testate	Auckland.
16	Shaw, Samuel	Wellington .	. Labourer		17/4/26	15/5/26	,,	Wellington.
17	Shaw, Sarah Ellen	,, .	. Widow		17/4/26	13/5/26	Intestate	,,
18	Wallis, Alfred William	,, .	. Carrier		25/2/26	15/5/26	ļ ,,	,,
19	Wallis, Florence Mary Ann	,, .	. Widow		25/2/26	15/5/26	,,	,,
20	Waters, Eleanor	., .	. Married woman	L	20/6/22	13/5/26	,,	,,
21	Wright, Katherine	Tokaora .	. ,,		25/3/26	13/5/26	Testate	N. Plymouth

Public Trust Office, Wellington, N.Z., 17th May, 1926.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

CROWN LANDS NOTICES.

Land in Hawke's Bay Land District forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey,

Wellington, May 11th, 1926. N OTICE is hereby given that the lease of the under-mentioned land having been declared forfeited by resolution of the Hawke's Bay Land Board, the said land has thereby reverted to the Crown, under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924, and the Discharged Soldiers Settlement Act, 1915 and amendments 1915, and amendments.

SCHEDULE.

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT.

TENURE : Special tenure lease. Section 6, Block VII, Nuhaka Survey District. Formerly held by Jimmy Huka. Reason for forfeiture : Non-compliance with conditions of lease.

A. D. McLEOD, Minister of Lands.

Land in Hawke's Bay Land District forfeited.

Department of Lands and Survey,

Vepartment of Lands and Survey, Wellington, 11th May, 1926. N OTICE is hereby given that the lease of the under-mentioned land having been declared forficited by resolution of the Hawke's Bay Land Board, the said land has thereby reverted to the Crown, under the provisions of the Land Act, 1924.

SCHEDULE.

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT.

TENURE : Renewable lease. Section 3, Block IX, Moeangiangi Survey District. Formerly held by William Bennett. Reason for forfeiture : Non-compliance with conditions of lease.

W. NOSWORTHY, for Minister of Lands.